Brea Invitational
Carbon Canyon

Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Overall

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Times Scoring Order
1 Santiago Corona (SS) 1:22.56  16:36 521 045 16:11.5-16:18.3-16:43.8 - 16:45.8 3-6-14-16-27-86-96
- 16:56.1
2 “ Polytechnic - 1:23:44 1645 524 1:19 16:04.8-16:10.4-17:00.2-17:04.0 1-2-29-30-49-99-115
==¥ Riverside (SS) -17:23.7
3 % Crescenta Valley (SS) 12416  16:52 526 1:.02 16:17.5-16:36.9 - 16:52.3 - 17:09.0 5-12-22-32-43-54-68
-17:19.4
4 @ Redlands (SS) 1:25:58 17:12 5:33 0:58 16:39.6 - 16:47.6 - 17:19.8-17:34.3 13-17-45-59-63-88-127
-17:36.7
5 ﬁ Brea Olinda (SS) 1:26:27 1718 534 1:20 16:36.6 - 16:48.5-17:13.5- 17:52.0 11-18-33-71-76-83-94
— -17:56.0
6 % Citrus Valley (SS) 1:26:32 17119 535  2:31 16:30.4-16:50.8 - 16:51.3 - 17:18.5 9-20-21-41-139-144-159
-19:00.4
7 & Orange Vista (SS) 12711 17:27 537  1:.08 16:49.4 - 16:54.7 - 17:32.9 - 17:56.8 19-26-58-77-78-180-184
-17:56.9
8 @ Patriot (SS) 1:27:32  17:31 539  2:43 16:13.7-17:149-17:31.8-17:35.3 4-36-57-60-134-152-163
-18:56.2
9 ‘@ Don Lugo (SS) 1:27:43  17:33 539  2:02 16:31.5-16:52.4-17:52.2-17:52.8  10-23-72-74-113-143-157
-18:33.2

10 £35) Newport Harbor (SS) 12749 17:34 540 2:25 16:27.6-17:16.2-17:282-17:448  7-38-53-69-124-185-190
" -18:52.0

1 i@}} Anaheim (SS) 12802 1737 541 1:58 16:53.2-16:53.5-17:16.9- 18:07.1  24-25-39-85-123-136-146
-18:51.1

12 @S Chino Hills (SS) 12830 1742 542 1:21 17:05.8-17:14.7-17:446-17:58.3  31-35-67-80-106-120-133
-18:26.3

13 El Rancho (SS) 12831 1743 542 1:20 17:00.1-17:30.8 - 17:43.9-17:55.6  28-55-66-75-98-111-141
-18:20.1

14 El Modena (SS) 12930 17:54 546 1:37 17:18.3-17:19.7-17:355-18:20.7  40-44-61-100-129-154-162
-18:55.2
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Overall

Avg 5Man
Mile  Gap Scoring Order
15 l Santiago - Garden 1:29:41 17:57 547 0:51 17:23.0-17:57.1-17:59.6 - 18.07.6 48-79-81-89-95-125-137
Grove (SS) -18:13.2
16 % Diamond Bar (SS) 1:29:53 1759 548 0:48 17:36.5-17:40.9-18:02.8-18:08.8  62-65-82-91-104-118-135
-18:23.8
17 Bonita (SS) 1:30:05 18:01 548 1:.02 17:24.8-17:45.3-18:07.8-18:20.8  50-70-90-101-105-116-122
¥ -18:25.9
18 Shadow Hills (SS) 1:30:06 1802 548 1:09 17:18.7-17:37.2-18:18.6-18:23.3  42-64-97-103-107-128-170
) -18:27.5
19 Los Osos (SS) 1:30:30 18:06 550 1:22 17:25.9-17:26.2-18:22.2-18:27.7  51-52-102-108-121-126-132
-18:47.6
20 West Covina (SS) 1:31:111 1815 553 259 16:29.8-17:22.7-18:32.0-19:17.6  8-47-112-153-158-161-166
- -19:28.4
-
21 & Damien (SS) 1:32.58 18:36 6:00 1:36 18:05.4-18:07.5-18:30.9-18:33.3  84-87-110-114-168-173-176
. -19:40.6
22 Granite Hills (SS) 1:3259 1836 6:.00 212 17:154-17.52.5-19:02.9-19:21.0  37-73-142-155-156-164-211
g -19:26.6
23 ) La Mirada (SS) 1:34:29 1854 6:.05 1:.02 18:09.6 - 18:55.3-19:01.7-19:10.6  93-131-140-148-149-175-179
“ -19:11.5
24 mxm Xavier College Prep 1:35:34  19.07 6:10 2:51 17:30.9-18:28.6-19:00.2-20:13.0 56-109-138-178-183-189-205
(SS) -20:21.1
25 @ South El Monte (SS) 1:38:52 1947 6:22 1:49 18:35.9-19:34.9-19:56.1-20:19.9 117-165-172-182-186-192-196
-20:24.7
26 1:39:36 1956  6:25 6:01 17:14.2-18:55.2 - 19:36.0 - 20:35.2 34-130-167-191-213
-23:14.6
27 1:40:30 20:06 6:29 3:54 18:43.8-19:16.7 - 19:45.8-20:05.9 119-151-169-174-209-212-220
-22:374
28 1:40:35 20:07 6:29 2:35 19:07.6-19:08.2-19:30.7 - 21:05.3 145-147-160-199-203-204-216
-21:425
29 1:41:57 20:24  6:34 0:56 19:54.6-20:17.2-20:27.1-20:27.9 171-181-187-188-193-194-206
-20:50.2
30 1:41:58 2024 6:34 6:01 16:44.0-20:12.2-20:59.8-21:16.3  15-177-198-201-210-215-218
-22:44.8
31 1:4217  20:28  6:36  4:14 18:09.6 - 19:12.9-20:57.8 - 21:33.9  92-150-197-202-207-208-217

-22:22.7

Page 2/21 9/30/2023 10:53am



Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Overall

Team  Runner

Place Team Time Avg Scoring Order
32 La Puente (SS) 1:50:42  22:09 7:08 10:25 17:21.9 - 20:53.3 - 21:10.6 - 23:29.1 46-195-200-214-219
-27:46.4
DNP & Calvary Chapel Santa 1:32:29 23:.08 7:27 19:45.1 - 22:57.5 - 23:11.8 - 26:33.9 4 Runners
Ana (SS)
DNP b Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 1:00:05 20:02 6:27 19:40.0 - 19:51.0 - 20:33.4 3 Runners
DNP @ California (SS) 4751 2356 T:42 21:52.3 - 25:57.8 2 Runners
==
DNP Southlands Christian 19:48  19:48 6:23 19:47.2 1 Runner
(SS)
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Place Name
1  Owen Weems

2 Jace Deledonne
3 Antonio Olmos

Nathan Magana
Luke Myers

6 Jace Lay

7 Carlos Maradiaga
Derek Ynfante

Christopher Ontiveros
Jr.
10 Issac Donis
1

12

Marius Nielson
Ater Prather

13
14

Kallen Gragg
Jake Rubalcaba

15
16

Owen Teague
Brandon Fonseca

17
18
19
20
21
22

Neal Connelly
Michael Muro
Justin Garcia
Diego Caldera
Mateo Saldana
Ayaan Hasan

23
24
25
26
27

Andrew Dominguez
Jonathan Mendoza
Moises Martinez
Jonathan Gonzalez
Jett Blake

28
29

Erick De Leon
Ares Grez

30 Micah Chandler
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Grade
1

10

12

11
12

11

12
12

11
10
12

1
1

11
11

12
12
11
11
12
1

11
12
12
11
11

10
9

11

Individual
Team Time
Polytechnic - 16:04.8
Riverside (SS)
Polytechnic - 16:10.4
Riverside (SS)
Santiago Corona  16:11.5
(SS)
Patriot (SS) 16:13.7
Crescenta Valley  16:17.5
(SS)
Santiago Corona  16:18.3
(SS)

12 Newport Harbor (SS) 16:27.6
West Covina (SS)  16:29.8
Citrus Valley (SS)  16:30.4

DonLugo (SS)  16:31.5
Brea Olinda (SS)  16:36.6
Crescenta Valley  16:36.9

(SS)

Redlands (SS)  16:39.6

Santiago Corona  16:43.8
(SS)

Hemet (SS) 16:44.0

Santiago Corona  16:45.8
(SS)

Redlands (SS)  16:47.6
Brea Olinda (SS) 16:48.5
Orange Vista (SS) 16:49.4
Citrus Valley (SS)  16:50.8
Citrus Valley (SS)  16:51.3
Crescenta Valley  16:52.3

(SS)

Don Lugo (SS)  16:52.4

Anaheim (SS) 16:53.2

Anaheim (SS) 16:53.5
Orange Vista (SS) 16:54.7
Santiago Corona  16:56.1

(SS)
El Rancho (SS)  17:00.1
Polytechnic - 17:00.2

Riverside (SS)

Polytechnic - 17:04.0

Riverside (SS)

Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
31 Ethan McGarry 12 Chino Hills (SS)  17:05.8
32 Martin Macias 10  Crescenta Valley  17:09.0
(SS)
33 Joshua Ramirez 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 17:13.5
34 Dean Peiten 12 Walnut (SS) 17:14.2
35 Hunter Gillespie 10 Chino Hills (SS)  17:14.7
36 Isaiah Medrano 11 Patriot (SS) 17:14.9
37 Nolan Torres 12 Granite Hills (SS)  17:15.4
38 Uriel Rosete 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 17:16.2
39  Julio Jaracuaro 12 Anaheim (SS) 17:16.9
40 Justin Cashion 12 ElModena (SS) 17:18.3
41 Angel Ventura 12 Citrus Valley (SS) 17:18.5
42 Jack Conway 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 17:18.7
43 Sam Myers 11 Crescenta Valley 17:19.4
(SS)
44  Andrew Slay 1" El Modena (SS)  17:19.7
45 Brayden Choi 11 Redlands (SS)  17:19.8
46 Alex Torres 12 La Puente (SS)  17:21.9
47 Lares Isiah 11 West Covina (SS) 17:22.7
48 Nathan Nguyen 11 Santiago - Garden 17:23.0
Grove (SS)
49 Beckett Sullivan 11 Polytechnic - 17:23.7
Riverside (SS)
50 Jake Ordaz 1" Bonita (SS) 17:24.8
51 Matthew Ruiz 12 Los Osos (SS)  17:25.9
52 Maverick Chamberlin 11 Los Osos (SS)  17:26.2
53 Charlie Bocks 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 17:28.2
54 Nathan Lee 12 Crescenta Valley 17:28.5
(SS)
55 Alex Figueroa 12 ElRancho (SS)  17:30.8
56 Kingston Bednar 11 Xavier College Prep 17:30.9
(SS)
57 Zemanuel Lopez 11 Patriot (SS) 17:31.8
58 Alex Sanchez 11 Orange Vista (SS) 17:32.9
59 Carlos Arias 11 Redlands (SS)  17:34.3
60 Edgar Sanchez 10 Patriot (SS) 17:35.3
Herrera
61 Jake Cashion 10 ElModena (SS) 17:35.5
62 Kyle Croker 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 17:36.5
63 Drew Anderson 1" Redlands (SS) 17:36.7
64 Sebastian Martinez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  17:37.2
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
65 Aaron Schwarz 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 17:40.9 97 Hugo Ruiz 11 Santiago - Garden  18:13.2
66 Christopher Gonzalez 11  ElRancho (SS)  17:43.9 Grove (SS)
67 Max Stone 12 Chino Hills (SS)  17:44.6 98 Nicholas Gomez 11 SantiaEgSoS())orona 18:16.4
68  Cameron Cheney 12 Cresc?gtsa)Valley 17:44.8 99 Caden Snitker 11 Santiago Corona  18:18.2
(S9)
69 Noah Grunburg 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 17544'8 100 David Gatica 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 18:18.6
70 Manuel Galaviz 12 Bonita(S9) 17145'3 101 Tyler Seamans 12 ElRancho(SS)  18:20.1
1 Aaron Moon SR ek 102 ZanderRamrez 11  BreaOlinda(SS) 18205
72 Taj Aragon 10 BreaOlinda (SS) 17:52.0 103 Emilio Scott 10 Eolytgchnic - 18:20.7
] Riverside (SS)
73 Camron DEla 12 Donlugo(SS)  17:52.2 104 Micah Courvoisier 10 ElModena (SS)  18:20.7
74 Tro.y.Yeutte.r 9  Granite Hills (SS)  17:52.5 105 Eljah Tinoco 1 Bonita (SS) 18:20.8
75 Caidin DElia 10 Donlugo(SS) 17528 106 Dominic Skiles 11 LosOsos(SS)  18:22.2
76 Joaquinlafarga 12 ElRancho(SS) 17556 107 Emesto lbarra 11 Shadow Hills (S5) 18:23.3
77 Lyons Mathias I Crescigtg)va"ey 17:56.0 108 Steve Mungai 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 18:23.8
78  Niko Scott 11 BreaOlinda (S8) 17:56.0 109 Davis Karganilla 11 Bonita (SS) 18:25.9
79 Gilberto De Paz 12 Orange Vista (SS) 17:56.8 110 Matthew Alvarez 1 Chino Hills (SS)  18:26.3
80 Peter Sandoval 11 Orange Vista (SS) 17:56.9 111 Maximus Rubalcava 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 18:27.5
81 Jason Cifuentes 11 Santiago - Garden 17:57.1 112 Sacramento Arevelo 11 Los Osos (SS) 18:27.7
Grove (SS) 113 Jake Mayo 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:28.4
82 Evan Cota 11 Chino Hills (SS)  17:58.3 114 Jake Hermsen 10  Xavier College Prep 18:28.6
83 Walter Gonzalez 11 Santiago - Garden 17:59.6 (SS)
Grove (SS) 115 Dalton Garcia 12 Damien (SS) 18:30.9
84 Kiran Joseph 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 18:02.8 116 Chris Vasquez 12 ElRancho (SS)  18:31.2
85 Matthew Choi 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:04.5 117 Joseph Vasquez 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  18:32.0
86 Sean Ortiz 1 Damien (SS) 18:05.4 118 Mateo Martinez 10 West Covina (SS) 18:32.0
87 Eduardo Jurado 12 Anaheim (SS) 18:07.1 119 Adam Espinoza 12 Don Lugo (SS)  18:33.2
88 Jermain Villamin 11 Santiago Corona  18:07.2 120 Ben Reyes 11 Damien (SS) 18:33.3
(SS) 121 lan Hwang 12 Crescenta Valley 18:34.9
89 Joaquin Urdiales 10 Damien (SS) 18:07.5 (SS)
90 Liam Osgood 1 Redlands (SS)  18:07.6 122 Joseph Lopez 11 Polytechnic - 18:35.5
91 Steve Cifuentes 10  Santiago - Garden 18:07.6 Riverside (SS)
Grove (SS) 123 Bryce Jenkins 1 Bonita (SS) 18:35.6
92 Christian Weber 11 Bonita (SS) 18:07.8 124 Frankie Guox 12 South El Monte (SS) 18:35.9
93 Codie Kwok 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 18:08.8 125 Harry Liang 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 18:40.6
94 Juan Gonzalez 1 Northview (SS)  18:09.6 126 Jacob Potts 12 Santiago Corona  18:41.7
95 Chris Valle 9  LaMirada(SS)  18:09.6 (SS)
Hernandez 127 Derek Tapia 11 El Monte (SS) 18:43.8
96 Branden Pineda 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:11.1 128 Grant Murata 1 Chino Hills (SS)  18:45.4
129 Joshua Allred 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:47.0
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Place Name

130
131
132
133
134
135

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148

149

150
151
162
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160

161
162

163
164

Brayden Cox
Demetri Garcia
Keith Torres
Eduardo Leal
Kelty Pewthers
Justin Perez

Jacob Winter
Aaron Ingham
David Santibanez
Isaac Anderson
Cash Sebestyen
Niko Candia
Ryan Diaz

Ben Gasparian

Chistopher Ramirez

Anthony Vargas
Nathan Tien
Luis Moguel
Julian Perez

Julian Angulo

Nathan Castaneda
Tristan Lopez
Fabian Cortez
Henry MEDRANO
Jared Estrada
Jared Corona
Matthew Staton
Daniel Rico

Erwin Trujillo
Daniel Estrada
Harvard Nguyen

Gabriel Lucero
Nathan Muro

Vladimir Parra
Kenny Arroyo
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Grade
11
12
12
11
11
10

12
10
10
1
11
12
10
11
11
12
10
10
11

11

11
10
11
10
10
12
11
11
11
10
11

12
11

11

Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Los Osos (SS)  18:47.6
Brea Olinda (SS)  18:48.7
Bonita (SS) 18:50.5
Anaheim (SS) 18:51.1
Newport Harbor (SS) 18:52.0
Santiago - Garden  18:52.1
Grove (SS)

Los Osos (SS) 18:52.3
Redlands (SS)  18:53.1

Shadow Hills (SS)  18:54.9
Redlands (SS) 18:55.0
El Modena (SS)  18:55.2

Walnut (SS) 18:55.2
La Mirada (SS)  18:55.3
Los Osos (SS) 18:55.9
Chino Hills (SS)  18:55.9

Patriot (SS) 18:56.2

Diamond Bar (SS)  18:58.7
Anaheim (SS) 18:59.1

Santiago - Garden  18:59.4

Grove (SS)

Xavier College Prep 19:00.2
(SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)  19:00.4
La Mirada (SS)  19:01.7
ElRancho (SS)  19:025

Granite Hills (SS)  19:02.9
DonLugo (SS)  19:03.0

Brea Olinda (SS)  19:03.1

Citrus Valley (SS)  19:03.2
Montclair (SS) 19:07.6
Anaheim (SS) 19:08.0
Montclair (SS) 19:08.2

Santiago - Garden  19:08.9

Grove (SS)

La Mirada (SS)  19:10.6

Polytechnic - 19:11.5
Riverside (SS)

La Mirada (SS)  19:11.5
Northview (SS)  19:12.9

9/30/2023 -

Results - Overall

Points Place Name Grade
165 Noah Bustamante 12
166 Hugo Guzman 1"
167 Julian Armijo 12
168 Elijah McClain 1
169 Christopher Lemelin 11
170 Ehaan Hashmi 1"
171 Javier Rosales 12
172 Jose Pena 12
173 Remie Ruiz 1
174 Sarkis Mikaelian 11
175 Jack Landreth 1
176 Isaiah Hernandez 10
177 Christian Kantchev 1
178 Juan Lizarde 1
179 Alex Escalante 11
180 Chibuike 1

Onyeachonam

181 Ethan Hoen 1
182 Eammanuel Ramos 10
183 Jayden Leung 1
184 Preston Sangadeo 1"
185 Noah Jaffer 1
186 Alexandro Juarez 1
187 Nathanial Phipps 1
188 Riley Gervais 12
189 Rory Aparicio 9
190 Jarin Lopez 1"
191 Omar Gonzales 1
192 Nathan Coronel 10
193 Ethan Kim 12
194 Ethan Cao 1
195 Shadrach Karathi 11
196 Minguk Wie 11
197 Aidan Yoakum 1
198 Lazaro Urieta 10

Team
Los Osos (SS)
El Monte (SS)
Patriot (SS)
West Covina (SS)
El Modena (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

Granite Hills (SS)
Bonita (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Brea Olinda (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Don Lugo (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)
Montclair (SS)
Bonita (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
El Modena (SS)
El Modena (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)

South EI Monte (SS)

Bonita (SS)
West Covina (SS)

Crescenta Valley
(SS)

Walnut (SS)

Santiago Corona
(SS)

Gahr (Richard) (SS)
Damien (SS)
Anaheim (SS)

Time
19:15.7
19:16.7
19:17.1
19:17.6
19:18.2
19:18.5
19:20.0

19:21.0
19:21.4
19:23.5

19:26.4
19:26.6
19:27.3

19:28.0
19:28.4
19:30.2

19:30.7
19:30.7
19:31.3
19:32.2
19:32.3
19:32.3
19:32.7
19:33.6
19:33.7
19:34.9
19:35.0
19:35.4
19:35.6

19:36.0
19:36.5

19:40.0
19:40.6
19:43.1

Points
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -

Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
199 Seth Miclea 10 Calvary Chapel  19:45.1 232 Luka Daniel 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  20:22.0

Santa Ana (SS) 233 Josue Flores 12 Orange Vista (SS) 20:23.8
200 Alexander Juarez 10 ElMonte (SS)  19:45.8 234 Christian Scholz 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 20:24.6
201 Nathan Cleary 11 SOUth'a’EgSS)Ch”S“a” 19:47.2 235 Eric Navarro 12 South EI Monte (SS) 20:24.7
202 Angel Merida 2 Anehem(sS) 19475 236 Mike Reyes 12 Shadow Hills (SS)  20:25.1
203 Miguel Martinez 10 Anaheim (S9) 19482 237 Nathan Dam 11 Garden Grove (SS) 20:27.1
204 Parker Heil 12 ChinoHills (SS)  19:48.6 238 Pablo Alba 10 Garden Grove (SS)  20:27.9
205 Ayden Perales 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:49.0 239 Carlos Garcia 12 Sa”éfgfe'(gggde” 20:29.7
206 Juan Pablo Escobedo 12 Cresc?gtg)Valley 19:50.4 240 Santiago Lugo 1 Bonita (SS) 20:30.0
207 Johnathan Delgado 12 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:51.0 241 Sebastian Powers 11 Redlands (SS)  20:30.8
208 Jesus Soto 11 Santiago - Garden 19:52.5 242 CooperJonsef. I EI.Modena (85) 20327

Grove (SS) 243 Jackson DeJardin 12 Xavier College Prep 20:32.9
209 Kaleb Rubalcava 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  19:53.5 : : (5S)
210 Diego Lopez 11 Garden Grove (SS) 19:54.6 244 Jeffren Sierra I San(t;arlg\?e-((ég;den 20:33.0
211 Anthony Romero 11 South El Monte (SS) 19:56.1 245 Kyle Thomas 1 Los Osos (SS)  20:33.3
212 Hugo Magana 11 Anaheim (SS)  19:58.2 246 Joseph Delgadilo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:33.4
213 Jack Boyd 11 Bonita (SS) 20:00.0 247 Khyler Bonaparte 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 20:34.8
214 Josh Ingal 11 Damien(SS)  20:00.3 248 Joshua Hung 12 Walnut(SS)  20:352
215 lIsaac Gutierrez 12 Bonita (SS) 20:01.8 249 Alexis Aguilar 12 DonLugo (SS)  20:35.2
216 Gavin Galves 9  ElMonte(SS)  20:05.9 250 Gabriel Chavez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  20:35.9
217 Alejandro Davali 11 Redlands (SS) 20:07.9 251 Tony Vargas 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:37.5
218 Michael Cuevas 1 La Mirada (SS)  20:08.0 252 TylerLe 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:38.9
219 James Loud 11 Damien(SS)  20:09.2 253 Aaron Sosa 11 LosOsos (SS)  20:39.1
220 gzg:;‘gsment 11 Hemet(SS)  20:122 254 Vincent Chacon 12 Damien(SS)  20:39.7
221 Christian Bravo 10 Xavier College Prep 20:13.0 255 Jeremy Chen 12 West Covina (SS)  20:41.3

(SS) 256 Hoang Nguyen 1 El Modena (SS)  20:42.1
222 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS) ~ 20:13.2 257 Joshua Blackwell 12 Crescenta Valley 20:42.8
223 Jaime Diaz-Griego 1 Patriot (SS) 20:15.5 .(SS)
224 Diego Aguire 12 Anaheim (SS) 2015.6 258 Jeremy Boles 11 Sanha(gSoS())orona 20:44.2
225 Daniel Rodriguez 11 Orange Vista (SS) 20:16.4 259 [ssac Alvarez 12 WestCovina (SS) 20:44.4
226 Adam Pena 1 Garden Grove (SS) 2047.2 260 Michael Perez 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 2045.7
227 Ulises Peraza 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:18.4 261 Makio Goggin 12 Redlands (SS)  20:45.8
228 Dustin Pantio 10 LaMrada(SS) 20197 262 Gabriel Rincon 12 South EI Monte (SS) 20:46.6
) WEED B " Cfesc‘?gtg)va”ey 20198 263 Aaron Morales 11 Orange Vista (SS) 20:49.1
230 Joshua Chiguindo 12 South EI Monte (SS) 20:19.9 264 HectorSandoval 11 Garden Grove (35) 20:50.2
231 Asher Stone 11 Xavier College Prep 20:21.1 265 Steven Julio 11 West Covina (SS) - 20:50.8
(SS) 266 David Soriano 9  Garden Grove (SS) 20:51.1
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Place Name

267
268
269
270

271
272
273
274

275
276
217
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288

289

290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298

299

300
301

Carlos Morales
Omar Robles
Javier Barajas
Kyle Pham

Alexander Ixchop
Andrew Campuzano
John Wesley Luck
Ethan Araiza

Ben Rubio

Gavin Wilhite
Sebastian Gonzalez
David Leyva

Jack Russell

Robert Cantoran
Taylen Ta

Jose Osuna-Tisnado
Saul Trujillo

Arturo Lopez
Naussen Torres
Jesse Hall

Elijah Narvaez

Jose Diaz

Nathan Lopez

Andrew Ruvalcaba
Erik Ceron

Edson Acevedo
Dawei Yue
Fernando Jiemenez
Jonathan Hernandez
Isiah Barron

Talen Kutschat
Shay Sotello

Aaron Hernandez

Brett Green
Rowan Wurz
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Grade
12
12
11
11

11
12
11
11

12
1
12
11
1
11
11
12
12
12
11
10
11
11

11

12
12
11
11
10
11
11
11
12

12

11
11

Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

Individual
Team Time
Orange Vista (SS) 20:51.5
La Puente (SS)  20:53.3
Anaheim (SS) 20:54.4
Santiago - Garden  20:54.8
Grove (SS)

South El Monte (SS) 20:55.4
Anaheim (SS) 20:55.7
Los Osos (SS)  20:56.1

Santiago Corona  20:57.3
(SS)
Northview (SS)  20:57.8
Citrus Valley (SS)  20:58.5
Hemet (SS) 20:59.8
Montclair (SS) 21:05.3
Shadow Hills (SS)  21:07.4
Chino Hills (SS)  21:07.9
El Modena (SS)  21:08.6
Orange Vista (SS)  21:09.3
Orange Vista (SS) 21:09.5
Orange Vista (SS) 21:09.8
La Puente (SS)  21:10.6
Hemet (SS) 21:16.3
West Covina (SS)  21:16.9
Santiago - Garden  21:21.9
Grove (SS)
Santiago - Garden  21:22.5
Grove (SS)
La Mirada (SS)  21:24.6

South El Monte (SS) 21:25.6
Northview (SS)  21:33.9

Bonita (SS) 21:34.9
Montclair (SS) 21425
Montclair (SS)  21:45.2

Brea Olinda (SS)  21:45.3

Citrus Valley (SS) 21:46.3

Xavier College Prep 21:47.0
(SS)

Xavier College Prep 21:48.6
(SS)

Diamond Bar (SS)  21:49.0

Shadow Hills (SS)  21:50.6

9/30/2023 -

Results - Overall

Points Place Name Grade
302 Donny Castro 1
303 Jaden Oliveros 12
304 Samuel Gonzalez 1"
305 Norman Cardenas 1
306 Luis Silva 12
307 Henry Ho 12
308 Jonathan Davis 1
309 Apollo Ngo 1
310 Jimmy Arellano 1
311 Jeremy Rios 12
312 Maxwell Severson 1"
313 Aquiles Calderon 12
314 Brandon Huynh 11
315 Christopher Tam 1"
316 Jacob Rios 1"
317 Nicholas Ramirez 12
318 Ethan Stocks 12
319 Brandon Vazquez 12
320 Michael Pena 1"
321 Mondragon Axel 1
322 Nikolas Herrera 12
323 Chris Finch 1"
324 Joaquin Perez 1"
325 Lucho Castro 10
326 Eddie Orozco 1"
327 Christopher Reyes 1
328 Ricardo Velazquez 10
329 Drew Legere 10
330 Tim Cerda 10
331 Jack (Jiahua) Wen 12
332 Wifren Gonzalez 1"

Mendez

333 Karsen Robbins 1
334 Alex Miranda 1"
335 Gael Delgadillo 12
336 John Diaz 1
337 Nathan Torres 1

Team
California (SS)
South EI Monte (SS)
Don Lugo (SS)

Santiago - Garden
Grove (SS)

West Covina (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Northview (SS)
Bonita (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
West Covina (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Northview (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
El Monte (SS)
South EIl Monte (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Hemet (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
El Monte (SS)

Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)

Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

Garden Grove (SS)
Walnut (SS)

Polytechnic -
Riverside (SS)

Citrus Valley (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Redlands (SS)
La Puente (SS)
Los Osos (SS)

Time
21:52.3
21:56.8
21:58.5
22:00.2

22:00.8
22:07.4
22:08.5
22:10.1
22:19.2
22:22.7
22:25.0
22:26.8
22:27.5
22:28.8
22:28.8
22:32.5
22:34.7
22:374
22:445
22:44.7
22:44 8
22:45.0
22:50.1
22:57.5

23:01.8
23:09.1
23:09.5
23:11.8

23:13.3
23:14.6
23:19.0

23:21.6
23:22.6
23:24.4
23:29.1
23:30.1

Points
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Place Name

338
339
340
KT
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354

355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
3N

372
373
374
375

Alejandro Gutierrez
Jason Le

Noah Alvarez
Chase Lee

Aiden Walker-Butler
Raymond Benavidas
Alexis Silva

Jeremy Trujillo
Brayden Strahan
Derek Granados
Adan Tepalt
Nickolas Ramirez
Chase Drummond
Kyson Nguyen
Matthew Neth
Alexander Vazquez

Oscar Salgado
Bernache

Nicholas Magana
Leonardo Ramos
Noah Betsworth
Justin Liu
Raymundo Juarez
David Magana
Gabriel Grcich
Daniel Ramirez
Kevin Fuentes
Max Zahn

Dillon Burgaff
Jaren Davis
Daniel Campos
Kevin Tapia
Jonathan Alcantara
Conor McCasland
Adam Hillstead

Mason Rios

Martin Ortiz

Malachi Wilson
Anthony Montenegro
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Grade
1

11
1

11
1
11
11
12
11
12
11
10
12

12
10
9
12
11
11
11
12
11
12
12
11
11
11
11

11
11
12
11

Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

Individual

Team
Orange Vista (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Granite Hills (SS)
Shadow Hills (SS)
Hemet (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Montclair (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)

Garden Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Patriot (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
Redlands (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
La Mirada (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Orange Vista (SS)
Anaheim (SS)
California (SS)
Northview (SS)

Calvary Chapel
Santa Ana (SS)

Hemet (SS)
South El Monte (SS)
Redlands (SS)
Diamond Bar (SS)

Time
23:32.6
23:37.4
23:44.8
23:46.7
23:49.6
23:50.4
23:59.9
24:04.4
24:05.4
24:11.0
24:17.2
24:20.3
24:22.7
24:35.0
24:43.6
24:43.8
24:446

24:52.3
24:52.5
25:01.7
25:03.2
25:13.2
25:14.4
25:21.2
25:21.8
25:23.5
25:25.1
25:27.6
25:36.3
25:41.7
25:44.5
25:57.8
26:08.6
26:33.9

26:34.9
26:45.5
27:00.3
27:35.7

9/30/2023 -

Results - Overall

Points Place Name Grade
376 Vincent Carrillo 12
377 Diego Habana 1
378 Matthew Bair 12
379 Logan Clogston 1
380 Jesse Arias 10
381 Tatem Iversen 1
382 Isaiah Jimenez 1"
383 Henry Nguyen 9
384 Harrison Nguyen 1

Team
La Puente (SS)
El Monte (SS)
Brea Olinda (SS)
Bonita (SS)

La Mirada (SS)
Hemet (SS)
Citrus Valley (SS)
Garden Grove (SS)

Time
27:46.4
27:56.2
28:01.7
28:20.9
29:01.6
29:11.0
29:12.8
29:43.5

South El Monte (SS) 30:16.1

Points
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg  Mie Gap Scoring Order
1 Santiago Corona (SS) 1:22:56  16:36 521 0:45 16:11.5-16:18.3 - 16:43.8 - 16:45.8 3-6-11-13-22-62-65
et - 16:56.1
2 gy Polytechnic - 1:23:44 1645 524 1:19 16:04.8-16:10.4 - 17:00.2 - 17:04.0 1-2-24-25-38-67-74
=% Riverside (SS) -17:23.7
3 % Crescenta Valley (SS) 1:24:16  16:52 526 1:02 16:17.5-16:36.9 - 16:52.3 - 17:09.0 5-9-18-27-35-42-54
-17:19.4
4 @ Redlands (SS) 1:25:58 1712 533 0:58 16:39.6 - 16:47.6- 17:19.8 - 17:34.3 10-14-37-46-50-63-81
-17:36.7
5 % Citrus Valley (SS) 1:26:32 1719 5:35  2:31 16:30.4 - 16:50.8 - 16:51.3 - 17:18.5 8-16-17-34-89-91-97
-19:00.4
6 & Orange Vista (SS) 1:27:11 1727 5:37  1:08 16:49.4 - 16:54.7 - 17:32.9 - 17:56.8 15-21-45-57-58-104-106
-17:56.9
7 Patriot (SS) 1:27:32 17:31  5:39  2:43 16:13.7-17:14.9-17:31.8-17:35.3 4-30-44-47-86-95-100
- 18:56.2
8 f Newport Harbor (SS) 1:27:49 17:34 540 2:25 16:27.6-17:16.2-17:28.2-17:44.8 7-31-41-55-79-107-110
i -18:52.0
9 @ Anaheim (SS) 1:28:02 17:37 541 1:58 16:53.2-16:53.5-17:16.9 - 18:07.1 19-20-32-61-78-88-93
-18:51.1
10 @ Chino Hills (SS) 1:28:30 17:42 542 1:21 17:05.8-17:14.7-17:44.6 - 17:58.3 26-29-53-59-71-76-85
-18:26.3
11 ¢ ElRancho (SS) 1:28:31 1743 542 1:20 17:00.1-17:30.8 - 17:43.9 - 17:55.6 23-43-52-56-66-73-90
-18:20.1
12 El Modena (SS) 1:29:30 1754 546 1:37 17:18.3-17:19.7-17:35.5-18:20.7 33-36-48-68-82-96-99
-18:55.2
13 % Diamond Bar (SS) 1:29:53  17:59 548 0:48 17:36.5-17:40.9 - 18:02.8 - 18:08.8 49-51-60-64-70-75-87
-18:23.8
14 Los Osos (SS) 1:30:30 1806 550 1:22 17:25.9-17:26.2-18:22.2 - 18:27.7 39-40-69-72-77-80-84
-18:47.6
15 w Walnut (SS) 1:39:36  19:56 6:25 6:01 17:14.2-18:55.2-19:36.0 - 20:35.2 28-83-101-111-121
-23:14.6
16 . Montclair (SS) 1:40:35 20.07 6:229 2:35 19:07.6-19:08.2-19:30.7-21:05.3  92-94-98-115-117-118-123
-21:42.5
17 Garden Grove (SS) 1:41:57 20:24 6:34 0:56 19:54.6-20:17.2-20:27.1-20:27.9 102-105-108-109-112-113-119
-20:50.2
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Place Team Time Avg Mile  Gap Scoring Order
18 ‘)}x Hemet (SS) 1:41:58 20:24 6:34 6:01 16:44.0-20:12.2-20:59.8-21:16.3 12-103-114-116-120-122-124
5¢/: _9.
22:44.8
DNP @ California (SS) 47:51  23:56 742 21:52.3-25:57.8 2 Runners
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Owen Weems 1 Polytechnic - 16:04.8 23  Erick De Leon 10 ElIRancho (SS)  17:00.1

(1) Riverside (SS) (28)

2 Jace Deledonne 10 Polytechnic - 16:10.4 24 Ares Grez 9 Polytechnic - 17:00.2

(2) Riverside (SS) (29) Riverside (SS)

3 Antonio Olmos 12 Santiago Corona  16:11.5 25 Micah Chandler 11 Polytechnic - 17:04.0

(3) (SS) (30) Riverside (SS)

4 Nathan Magana 1 Patriot (SS) 16:13.7 26 Ethan McGarry 12 Chino Hills (SS)  17:05.8

(4) (31)

5 Luke Myers 12 Crescenta Valley 16:17.5 27 Martin Macias 10  Crescenta Valley 17:09.0

(5) (SS) (32) (SS)

6 Jace Lay 11 Santiago Corona  16:18.3 28 Dean Peiten 12 Walnut (SS) 17:14.2

(6) (SS) (34)

7 Carlos Maradiaga 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 16:27.6 29 Hunter Gillespie 10  Chino Hills (SS)  17:14.7

(7) (39)

8 Christopher Ontiveros 12  Citrus Valley (SS)  16:30.4 30 Isaiah Medrano 1 Patriot (SS) 17:14.9

9) Jr. (36)

9  Ater Prather 12 Crescenta Valley  16:36.9 31 Uriel Rosete 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 17:16.2
(12) (SS) (38)

10 Kallen Gragg 1 Redlands (SS)  16:39.6 32 Julio Jaracuaro 12 Anaheim (SS) 17:16.9
(13) (39)

11 Jake Rubalcaba 11 Santiago Corona  16:43.8 33 Justin Cashion 12 ElModena (SS) 17:18.3
(14) (SS) (40)

12 Owen Teague 1 Hemet (SS) 16:44.0 34 Angel Ventura 12 Citrus Valley (SS) 17:18.5
(15) (41)

13 Brandon Fonseca 11 Santiago Corona  16:45.8 35 Sam Myers 11 Crescenta Valley 17:19.4
(16) (SS) (43) (SS)

14 Neal Connelly 12 Redlands (SS) 16:47.6 36 Andrew Slay 11 El Modena (SS)  17:19.7
(17) (44)

15 Justin Garcia 11 Orange Vista (SS) 16:49.4 37 Brayden Choi 1 Redlands (SS) 17:19.8
(19) (45)

16 Diego Caldera 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  16:50.8 38 Beckett Sullivan 1" Polytechnic - 17:23.7
(20) (49) Riverside (SS)

17 Mateo Saldana 12 Citrus Valley (SS)  16:51.3 39 Matthew Ruiz 12 Los Osos (SS) 17:25.9
(21) (51)

18 Ayaan Hasan 11 Crescenta Valley  16:52.3 40 Maverick Chamberlin 11 Los Osos (SS)  17:26.2
(22) (SS) (52)

19 Jonathan Mendoza 12 Anaheim (SS) 16:53.2 41  Charlie Bocks 10 Newport Harbor (SS) 17:28.2
(24) (53)

20 Moises Martinez 12 Anaheim (SS) 16:53.5 42 Nathan Lee 12 Crescenta Valley 17:28.5
(25) (54) (SS)

21 Jonathan Gonzalez 11  Orange Vista (SS) 16:54.7 43  Alex Figueroa 12 ElRancho (SS)  17:30.8
(26) (55)

22 Jett Blake 11 Santiago Corona  16:56.1 44 Zemanuel Lopez 11 Patriot (SS) 17:31.8
(27) (SS) (57)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Alex Sanchez 11 Orange Vista (8S) 17:32.9 67 Nicholas Gomez 11 Santiago Corona  18:16.4
(58) (98) (SS)

46 Carlos Arias 1 Redlands (SS) 17:34.3 68 Caden Snitker 11 Santiago Corona  18:18.2
(59) (99) (SS)

47 Edgar Sanchez 10 Patriot (SS) 17:35.3 69 Tyler Seamans 12 ElRancho (SS)  18:20.1
(60) Herrera (101)

48 Jake Cashion 10  ElModena (SS) 17:355 70 Emilio Scott 10 Polytechnic - 18:20.7
(61) (103) Riverside (SS)

49 Kyle Croker 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 17:36.5 71 Micah Courvoisier 10 El Modena (SS)  18:20.7
(62) (104)

50 Drew Anderson 1 Redlands (SS) 17:36.7 72 Dominic Skiles 1" Los Osos (SS) 18:22.2
(63) (106)

51 Aaron Schwarz 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 17:40.9 73  Steve Mungai 9  Diamond Bar (SS) 18:23.8
(65) (108)

52 Christopher Gonzalez 11 ElRancho (SS)  17:43.9 74 Matthew Alvarez 1 Chino Hills (SS)  18:26.3
(66) (110)

53 Max Stone 12 Chino Hills (SS)  17:44.6 75 Sacramento Arevelo 11 Los Osos (SS) 18:27.7
(67) (112)

54 Cameron Cheney 12 Crescenta Valley 17:44.8 76  Chris Vasquez 12 ElRancho(SS)  18:31.2
(68) (SS) (116)

55 Noah Grunburg 12 Newport Harbor (SS) 17:44.8 77 lan Hwang 12 Crescenta Valley 18:34.9
(69) (121) (S9)

56 Aaron Moon 11 Crescenta Valley 17:48.6 78 Joseph Lopez 1 Polytechnic - 18:35.5
(71) (SS) (122) Riverside (SS)

57 Joaquin LaFarga 12 ElRancho (SS)  17:55.6 79 Harry Liang 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 18:40.6
(76) (125)

58 Lyons Mathias 11 Crescenta Valley 17:56.0 80 Jacob Potts 12 Santiago Corona  18:41.7
(77) (SS) (126) (SS)

59 Gilberto De Paz 12 Orange Vista (SS) 17:56.8 81 Grant Murata 1 Chino Hills (SS)  18:45.4
(79) (128)

60 Peter Sandoval 11 Orange Vista (SS) 17:56.9 82 Brayden Cox 11 Los Osos (SS)  18:47.6
(80) (130)

61 Evan Cota 1 Chino Hills (SS)  17:58.3 83 Eduardo Leal 1" Anaheim (SS) 18:51.1
(82) (133)

62 Kiran Joseph 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 18:02.8 84 Kelty Pewthers 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 18:52.0
(84) (134)

63 Eduardo Jurado 12 Anaheim (SS) 18:07.1 85 Jacob Winter 12 Los Osos (SS)  18:52.3
(87) (136)

64 Jermain Villamin 11 Santiago Corona  18:07.2 86 Aaron Ingham 10 Redlands (SS)  18:53.1
(88) (SS) (137)

65 Liam Osgood 1 Redlands (SS)  18:07.6 87 Isaac Anderson 11 Redlands (SS)  18:55.0
(90) (139)

66 Codie Kwok 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 18:08.8 88 Cash Sebestyen 11 El Modena (SS)  18:55.2
(93) (140)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Niko Candia 12 Walnut (SS) 18:55.2 111 Noah Jaffer 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  19:32.3
(141) (185)

90 Ben Gasparian 1 Los Osos (SS) 18:55.9 112 Alexandro Juarez 1" El Modena (SS)  19:32.3
(143) (186)

91 Chistopher Ramirez 11 Chino Hills (SS)  18:55.9 113 Nathanial Phipps 11 El Modena (SS)  19:32.7
(144) (187)

92 Anthony Vargas 12 Patriot (SS) 18:56.2 114 Riley Gervais 12 Patriot (SS) 19:33.6
(145) (188)

93 Nathan Tien 10  Diamond Bar (SS) 18:58.7 115 Ethan Kim 12 Crescenta Valley  19:35.6
(146) (193) (SS)

94  Luis Moguel 10 Anaheim (SS) 18:59.1 116 Ethan Cao 1" Walnut (SS) 19:36.0
(147) (194)

95 Nathan Castaneda 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  19:00.4 117 Shadrach Karathi 11 Santiago Corona  19:36.5
(150) (195) (SS)

96 Fabian Cortez 1 ElRancho (SS)  19:02.5 118 Lazaro Urieta 10 Anaheim (SS) 19:43.1
(152) (198)

97 Matthew Staton 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  19:03.2 119 Angel Merida 12 Anaheim (SS) 19:47.5
(156) (202)

98 Daniel Rico 1 Montclair (SS) 19:07.6 120 Miguel Martinez 10 Anaheim (SS) 19:48.2
(157) (203)

99 Erwin Trujillo 11 Anaheim (SS) 19:08.0 121 Parker Heil 12 Chino Hills (SS)  19:48.6
(158) (204)

100 Daniel Estrada 10 Montclair (SS) 19:08.2 122 Juan Pablo Escobedo 12  Crescenta Valley — 19:50.4
(159) (206) (SS)

101 Nathan Muro 1 Polytechnic - 19:11.5 123 Diego Lopez 11 Garden Grove (SS) 19:54.6
(162) Riverside (SS) (210)

102 Noah Bustamante 12 Los Osos (SS) 19:15.7 124 Hugo Magana 1" Anaheim (SS) 19:58.2
(165) (212)

103 Julian Armijo 12 Patriot (SS) 19:17.1 125 Alejandro Davali 1 Redlands (SS)  20:07.9
(167) (217)

104 Christopher Lemelin 11 El Modena (SS)  19:18.2 126 Terrence 11 Hemet (SS) 20:12.2
(169) (220) Bogendyment

105 Ehaan Hashmi 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 19:18.5 127 Jaime Diaz-Griego 1" Patriot (SS) 20:15.5
(170) (223)

106 Sarkis Mikaelian 11 Crescenta Valley 19:23.5 128 Diego Aguirre 12 Anaheim (SS) 20:15.6
(174) (SS) (224)

107 Christian Kantchev 11 Crescenta Valley 19:27.3 129 Daniel Rodriguez 11 Orange Vista (SS) 20:16.4
(177) (SS) (225)

108 Chibuike 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  19:30.2 130 Adam Pena 11 Garden Grove (SS) 20:17.2
(180) Onyeachonam (226)

109 Ethan Hoen 11 Diamond Bar (SS)  19:30.7 131 Mateo White 11 Crescenta Valley  20:19.8
(181) (229) (SS)

110 Eammanuel Ramos 10 Montclair (SS) 19:30.7 132 Luka Daniel 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  20:22.0
(182) (232)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Josue Flores 12 Orange Vista (SS) 20:23.8 155 Ethan Araiza 11 Santiago Corona  20:57.3
(233) (274) (SS)
134 Christian Scholz 11 Newport Harbor (SS) 20:24.6 156 Gavin Wilhite 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  20:58.5
(234) (276)
135 Nathan Dam 11 Garden Grove (SS) 20:27.1 157 Sebastian Gonzalez 12 Hemet (SS) 20:59.8
(237) (277)
136 Pablo Alba 10  Garden Grove (SS) 20:27.9 158 David Leyva 1" Montclair (SS) 21:.05.3
(238) (278)
137 Sebastian Powers 11 Redlands (SS)  20:30.8 159 Robert Cantoran 11 Chino Hills (SS)  21:07.9
(241) (280)
138 Cooper Jonsef 1 El Modena (SS)  20:32.7 160 Taylen Ta 1" El Modena (SS)  21:08.6
(242) (281)
139 Kyle Thomas 11 Los Osos (SS)  20:33.3 161 Jose Osuna-Tisnado 12  Orange Vista (SS) 21:09.3
(245) (282)
140 Khyler Bonaparte 9 Newport Harbor (SS) 20:34.8 162 Saul Trujillo 12 Orange Vista (SS) 21:09.5
(247) (283)
141 Joshua Hung 12 Walnut (SS) 20:35.2 163 Arturo Lopez 12 Orange Vista (SS) 21:09.8
(248) (284)
142 Aaron Sosa 1 Los Osos (SS)  20:39.1 164 Jesse Hall 10 Hemet (SS) 21:16.3
(253) (286)
143 Hoang Nguyen 11 El Modena (SS)  20:42.1 165 Fernando Jiemenez 10 Montclair (SS) 21:42.5
(256) (294)
144 Joshua Blackwell 12 Crescenta Valley 20:42.8 166 Jonathan Hernandez 11 Montclair (SS) 21:45.2
(257) (SS) (295)
145 Jeremy Boles 11 Santiago Corona  20:44.2 167 Talen Kutschat 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  21:46.3
(258) (SS) (297)
146 Michael Perez 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 20:45.7 168 Brett Green 11 Diamond Bar (SS) 21:49.0
(260) (300)
147 Makio Goggin 12 Redlands (SS)  20:45.8 169 Donny Castro 1 California (SS)  21:52.3
(261) (302)
148 Aaron Morales 11 Orange Vista (SS) 20:49.1 170 Henry Ho 12 Garden Grove (SS) 22:07.4
(263) (307)
149 Hector Sandoval 11 Garden Grove (SS) 20:50.2 171 Apollo Ngo 11 Garden Grove (SS) 22:10.1
(264) (309)
150 David Soriano 9  Garden Grove (SS) 20:51.1 172 Aquiles Calderon 12 Diamond Bar (SS) 22:26.8
(266) (313)
151 Carlos Morales 12 Orange Vista (SS) 20:51.5 173 Brandon Huynh 11 Garden Grove (SS) 22:27.5
(267) (314)
152 Javier Barajas 1 Anaheim (SS) 20:54.4 174 Jacob Rios 1" Patriot (SS) 22:28.8
(269) (316)
153 Andrew Campuzano 12 Anaheim (SS) 20:55.7 175 Mondragon Axel 11 Anaheim (SS) 22:44.7
(272) (321)
154 John Wesley Luck 1 Los Osos (SS)  20:56.1 176 Nikolas Herrera 12 Hemet (SS) 22:44.8

(273)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
177 Christopher Reyes 1 Chino Hills (SS)  23:09.1 199 Noah Betsworth 12 Patriot (SS) 25:.01.7
(327) (357)
178 Ricardo Velazquez 10  Garden Grove (SS) 23:09.5 200 Justin Liu 10  Garden Grove (SS) 25:03.2
(328) (358)
179 Tim Cerda 10 Garden Grove (SS) 23:13.3 201 Raymundo Juarez 9 Garden Grove (SS) 25:13.2
(330) (359)
180 Jack (Jiahua) Wen 12 Walnut (SS) 23:14.6 202 David Magana 12 Anaheim (SS) 25144
(331) (360)
181 Wifren Gonzalez 11 Polytechnic - 23:19.0 203 Gabriel Grcich 11 Redlands (SS)  25:21.2
(332) Mendez Riverside (SS) (361)
182 Karsen Robbins 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 23:21.6 204 Max Zahn 12 Garden Grove (SS) 25:25.1
(333) (364)
183 Gael Delgadillo 12 Redlands (SS)  23:24.4 205 Dillon Burgaff 11 Redlands (SS)  25:27.6
(335) (365)
184 Nathan Torres 1 Los Osos (SS)  23:30.1 206 Jaren Davis 12 Orange Vista (SS) 25:36.3
(337) (366)
185 Alejandro Gutierrez 11 Orange Vista (SS) 23:32.6 207 Daniel Campos 12 Orange Vista (SS) 25:41.7
(338) (367)
186 JasonLe 9  Garden Grove (SS) 23:37.4 208 Kevin Tapia 1 Anaheim (SS) 25:44.5
(339) (368)
187 Noah Alvarez 9  Garden Grove (SS) 23:44.8 209 Jonathan Alcantara 11 California (SS)  25:57.8
(340) (369)
188 Alexis Silva 1 Hemet (SS) 23:59.9 210 Mason Rios 1 Hemet (SS) 26:34.9
(344) (372)
189 Brayden Strahan 1 Chino Hills (SS)  24:05.4 211 Malachi Wilson 12 Redlands (SS)  27:00.3
(346) (374)
190 Adan Tepalt 12 Montclair (SS) 24:17.2 212 Anthony Montenegro 11 Diamond Bar (SS)  27:35.7
(348) (375)
191 Nickolas Ramirez 11 Citrus Valley (SS)  24:20.3 213 Tatem Iversen 1 Hemet (SS) 29:11.0
(349) (381)
192 Chase Drummond 12 Orange Vista (SS) 24:22.7 214 Isaiah Jimenez 11 Citrus Valley (SS) 29:12.8
(350) (382)
193 Kyson Nguyen 11 Garden Grove (SS) 24:35.0 215 Henry Nguyen 9  Garden Grove (SS) 29:43.5
(351) (383)
194 Matthew Neth 10  Orange Vista (SS) 24:43.6
(352)
195 Alexander Vazquez 12  Orange Vista (SS) 24:43.8
(353)
196 Oscar Salgado 2 Orange Vista (SS) 24:44.6
(354) Bernache
197 Nicholas Magana 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:52.3
(355)
198 Leonardo Ramos 9  Garden Grove (SS) 24:52.5

(356)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K
9/30/2023

Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg  Mie Gap Scoring Order
1 ‘*@ Brea Olinda (SS) 1:26:27 17118 534 1:20 16:36.6 - 16:48.5-17:13.5-17:52.0 3-4-6-16-20-23-30
-17:56.0
2 @ Don Lugo (SS) 1:27:43  17:33 539 2:.02 16:31.5-16:52.4 - 17:52.2 - 17:52.8 2-5-17-19-40-53-61
-18:33.2
3 gf‘i) Santiago - Garden 1:29:41 1757 547 051 17:23.0-17:57.1-17:59.6 - 18:07.6 11-21-22-26-31-46-49
~  Grove (SS) -18:13.2
4 Bonita (SS) 1:30:05 1801 548 1:.02 17:24.8-17:45.3-18:07.8 - 18:20.8 12-15-27-33-35-42-45
v -18:25.9
5 Shadow Hills (SS) 1:30:06 18:02 548 1:09 17:18.7-17:37.2-18:18.6 - 18:23.3 8-14-32-34-36-47-69
, -18:27.5
6 West Covina (SS) 1:31:11 1815  5:53  2:59 16:29.8 - 17:22.7 - 18:32.0 - 19:17.6 1-10-39-58-62-63-66
- -19:28.4
7 Damien (SS) 1:32:58 18:36  6:.00 1:36 18:05.4 -18:07.5-18:30.9 - 18:33.3 24-25-38-41-67-71-74
-19:40.6
8 Granite Hills (SS) 1:32.59 1836 6:00 212 17:15.4-17:52.5-19:02.9 - 19:21.0 7-18-52-59-60-64-91
g -19:26.6
9 ) La Mirada (SS) 1:34:29 1854 6:.05 1:02 18:09.6 - 18:55.3 - 19:01.7 - 19:10.6 29-48-51-54-55-73-76
“ -19:11.5
10 M}(m Xavier College Prep 1:35:34  19.07 6:10 2:51 17:30.9-18:28.6 - 19:00.2 - 20:13.0 13-37-50-75-78-80-87
(SS) -20:21.1
11 @ South EI Monte (SS) 1:38:52  19:47 6:22 1:49 18:35.9-19:34.9-19:56.1 - 20:19.9 43-65-70-77-79-81-83
-20:24.7
12 El Monte (SS) 1:40:30 2006 6:29 3:54 18:43.8-19:16.7 - 19:45.8 - 20:05.9 44-57-68-72-90-92-96
-22:374
13 3 Northview (SS) 1:42:17  20:28 6:36 4:14 18:09.6 - 19:12.9 - 20:57.8 - 21:33.9 28-56-84-86-88-89-94
-22.22.7
14 = La Puente (SS) 1:50:42 22:.09 7:08 10:25 17:21.9 - 20:53.3 - 21:10.6 - 23:29.1 9-82-85-93-95
-27:.46.4
DNP & Calvary Chapel Santa 1:32:29 23:.08 7:27 19:45.1 - 22:57.5 - 23:11.8 - 26:33.9 4 Runners
Ana (SS)
o Gahr (Richard) (SS) 1:00:05 20:02 6:27 19:40.0 - 19:51.0 - 20:33.4 3 Runners
=
DNP Southlands Christian 19:48 19:48 6:23 19:47.2 1 Runner
(SS)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Derek Ynfante 12 West Covina (SS) 16:29.8 23 Matthew Choi 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:04.5

(8) (85)

2 Issac Donis 1 DonLugo (SS)  16:31.5 24 Sean Ortiz 1 Damien (SS) 18:05.4
(10) (86)

3 Marius Nielson 10  Brea Olinda (SS) 16:36.6 25 Joaquin Urdiales 10 Damien (SS) 18:07.5
(11) (89)

4  Michael Muro 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 16:48.5 26 Steve Cifuentes 10  Santiago - Garden 18:07.6
(18) (91) Grove (SS)

5 Andrew Dominguez 11 Don Lugo (SS)  16:52.4 27 Christian Weber 11 Bonita (SS) 18:07.8
(23) (92)

6 Joshua Ramirez 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 17:13.5 28 Juan Gonzalez 1" Northview (SS)  18:09.6
(33) (94)

7 Nolan Torres 12 Granite Hills (SS) 17:15.4 29 Chris Valle 9 La Mirada (SS)  18:09.6
(37) (95) Hernandez

8 Jack Conway 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 17:18.7 30 Branden Pineda 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:11.1
(42) (96)

9 Alex Torres 12 La Puente (SS)  17:21.9 31 Hugo Ruiz 11 Santiago - Garden 18:13.2
(46) (97) Grove (SS)

10 Lares Isiah 11 West Covina (SS) 17:22.7 32 David Gatica 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 18:18.6
(47) (100)

11 Nathan Nguyen 11 Santiago - Garden 17:23.0 33 Zander Ramirez 11 BreaOlinda (SS)  18:20.5
(48) Grove (SS) (102)

12 Jake Ordaz 1 Bonita (SS) 17:24.8 34 Elijah Tinoco 1 Bonita (SS) 18:20.8
(50) (105)

13 Kingston Bednar 11 Xavier College Prep 17:30.9 35 Ernesto Ibarra 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 18:23.3
(56) (SS) (107)

14 Sebastian Martinez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  17:37.2 36 Davis Karganilla 1" Bonita (SS) 18:25.9
(64) (109)

15 Manuel Galaviz 12 Bonita (SS) 17:45.3 37 Maximus Rubalcava 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 18:27.5
(70) (111)

16 Taj Aragon 10  BreaOlinda (SS) 17:52.0 38 Jake Mayo 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:28.4
(72) (113)

17 Camron D'Elia 12 Don Lugo (SS)  17:52.2 39 Jake Hermsen 10 Xavier College Prep 18:28.6
(73) (114) (SS)

18 Troy Yeutter 9  Granite Hills (SS)  17:52.5 40 Dalton Garcia 12 Damien (SS) 18:30.9
(74) (115)

19 Caidin D'Elia 10 DonLugo (SS)  17:52.8 41 Joseph Vasquez 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  18:32.0
(75) (117)

20 Niko Scott 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 17:56.0 42 Mateo Martinez 10 West Covina (SS) 18:32.0
(78) (118)

21 Jason Cifuentes 11 Santiago - Garden 17:57.1 43 Adam Espinoza 12 DonLugo (SS)  18:33.2
(81) Grove (SS) (119)

22 Walter Gonzalez 11 Santiago - Garden 17:59.6 44 Ben Reyes 1 Damien (SS) 18:33.3
(83) Grove (SS) (120)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Bryce Jenkins 1 Bonita (SS) 18:35.6 67 Jose Pena 12 Cranite Hills (SS)  19:21.0
(123) (172)

46 Frankie Guox 12 South El Monte (SS) 18:35.9 68 Remie Ruiz 1 Bonita (SS) 19:21.4
(124) (173)

47 Derek Tapia 11 El Monte (SS) 18:43.8 69 Jack Landreth 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 19:26.4
(127) (175)

48 Joshua Allred 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:47.0 70 Isaiah Hernandez 10  Granite Hills (SS)  19:26.6
(129) (176)

49 Demetri Garcia 12 BreaOlinda (SS) 18:48.7 71 Juan Lizarde 11 Don Lugo (SS)  19:28.0
(131) (178)

50 Keith Torres 12 Bonita (SS) 18:50.5 72 Alex Escalante 11 West Covina (SS) 19:28.4
(132) (179)

51 Justin Perez 10  Santiago - Garden  18:52.1 73 Jayden Leung 11 Bonita (SS) 19:31.3
(135) Grove (SS) (183)

52 David Santibanez 10 Shadow Hills (SS)  18:54.9 74 Preston Sangadeo 11 West Covina (SS) 19:32.2
(138) (184)

53 Ryan Diaz 10 La Mirada (SS)  18:55.3 75 Rory Aparicio 9  Granite Hills (SS)  19:33.7
(142) (189)

54 Julian Perez 11 Santiago - Garden 18:59.4 76  Jarin Lopez 11 South El Monte (SS) 19:34.9
(148) Grove (SS) (190)

55 Julian Angulo 11 Xavier College Prep 19:00.2 77 Omar Gonzales 1 Bonita (SS) 19:35.0
(149) (SS) (191)

56 Tristan Lopez 10 La Mirada (SS)  19:01.7 78 Nathan Coronel 10  West Covina (SS) 19:35.4
(151) (192)

57 Henry MEDRANO 10 Granite Hills (SS)  19:02.9 79  Minguk Wie 11 Gabhr (Richard) (SS) 19:40.0
(183) (196)

58 Jared Estrada 10 Don Lugo (SS)  19:03.0 80 Aidan Yoakum 1" Damien (SS) 19:40.6
(154) (197)

59 Jared Corona 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  19:03.1 81 Seth Miclea 10 Calvary Chapel ~ 19:45.1
(155) (199) Santa Ana (SS)

60 Harvard Nguyen 11 Santiago - Garden  19:08.9 82 Alexander Juarez 10 El Monte (SS) 19:45.8
(160) Grove (SS) (200)

61 Gabriel Lucero 12 La Mirada (SS)  19:10.6 83 Nathan Cleary 11 Southlands Christian 19:47.2
(161) (201) (SS)

62 Vladimir Parra 11 La Mirada (SS)  19:11.5 84 Ayden Perales 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:49.0
(163) (205)

63 Kenny Arroyo 1 Northview (SS)  19:12.9 85 Johnathan Delgado 12  Gahr (Richard) (SS) 19:51.0
(164) (207)

64 Hugo Guzman 1 El Monte (SS) 19:16.7 86 Jesus Soto 11 Santiago - Garden 19:52.5
(166) (208) Grove (SS)

65 Elijah McClain 11 West Covina (SS) 19:17.6 87 Kaleb Rubalcava 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 19:53.5
(168) (209)

66 Javier Rosales 12 Santiago - Garden  19:20.0 88 Anthony Romero 11 South El Monte (SS) 19:56.1

(171)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Jack Boyd 1 Bonita (SS) 20:00.0 111 TylerLe 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:38.9
(213) (252)

90 Josh Ingal 1 Damien (SS) 20:00.3 112 Vincent Chacon 12 Damien (SS) 20:39.7
(214) (254)

91 Isaac Gutierrez 12 Bonita (SS) 20:01.8 113 Jeremy Chen 12 West Covina (SS) 20:41.3
(215) (255)

92 Gavin Galves 9 El Monte (SS) 20:05.9 114 Issac Alvarez 12 West Covina (SS) 20:44.4
(216) (259)

93 Michael Cuevas 11 La Mirada (SS)  20:08.0 115 Gabriel Rincon 12 South El Monte (SS) 20:46.6
(218) (262)

94 James Loud 1 Damien (SS) 20:09.2 116 Steven Julio 11 West Covina (SS) 20:50.8
(219) (265)

95 Christian Bravo 10 Xavier College Prep 20:13.0 117 Omar Robles 12 La Puente (SS)  20:53.3
(221) (SS) (268)

96 Rowan Villanueva 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:13.2 118 Kyle Pham 11 Santiago - Garden 20:54.8
(222) (270) Grove (SS)

97 Ulises Peraza 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:18.4 119 Alexander Ixchop 11 South El Monte (SS) 20:55.4
(227) (271)

98 Dustin Pantilo 10 La Mirada (SS)  20:19.7 120 Ben Rubio 12 Northview (SS)  20:57.8
(228) (275)

99 Joshua Chiguindo 12 South El Monte (SS) 20:19.9 121 Jack Russell 11 Shadow Hills (SS) 21:07.4
(230) (279)

100 Asher Stone 11 Xavier College Prep 20:21.1 122 Naussen Torres 1 La Puente (SS)  21:10.6
(231) (SS) (285)

101 Eric Navarro 12 South El Monte (SS) 20:24.7 123 Elijah Narvaez 11 West Covina (SS) 21:16.9
(235) (287)

102 Mike Reyes 12 Shadow Hills (SS) 20:25.1 124 Jose Diaz 11 Santiago - Garden 21:21.9
(236) (288) Grove (SS)

103 Carlos Garcia 12 Santiago - Garden  20:29.7 125 Nathan Lopez 11 Santiago - Garden 21:22.5
(239) Grove (SS) (289) Grove (SS)

104 Santiago Lugo 11 Bonita (SS) 20:30.0 126 Andrew Ruvalcaba 12 La Mirada (SS)  21:24.6
(240) (290)

105 Jackson DeJardin 12 Xavier College Prep 20:32.9 127 Erik Ceron 12 South El Monte (SS) 21:25.6
(243) (88) (291)

106 Jeffren Sierra 11 Santiago - Garden  20:33.0 128 Edson Acevedo 11 Northview (SS)  21:33.9
(244) Grove (SS) (292)

107 Joseph Delgadillo 11 Gahr (Richard) (SS) 20:33.4 129 Dawei Yue 1 Bonita (SS) 21:34.9
(246) (293)

108 Alexis Aguilar 12 Don Lugo (SS)  20:35.2 130 Isiah Barron 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 21:45.3
(249) (296)

109 Gabriel Chavez 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  20:35.9 131 Shay Sotello 12 Xavier College Prep 21:47.0
(250) (298) (SS)

110 Tony Vargas 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  20:37.5 132 Aaron Hernandez 12 Xavier College Prep 21:48.6
(251) (299) (SS)
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Race 103 - Varsity Boys Merge - 5K

9/30/2023 -
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Rowan Wurz 11 Shadow Hills (SS)  21:50.6 155 Aiden Walker-Butler 11 Granite Hills (SS)  23:49.6
(301) (342)
134 Jaden Oliveros 12 South El Monte (SS) 21:56.8 156 Raymond Benavidas 9  Shadow Hills (SS) 23:50.4
(303) (343)
135 Samuel Gonzalez 11 DonLugo (SS)  21:58.5 157 Jeremy Trujillo 11 South El Monte (SS) 24:04.4
(304) (345)
136 Norman Cardenas 11 Santiago - Garden 22:00.2 158 Derek Granados 11 South El Monte (SS) 24:11.0
(305) Grove (SS) (347)
137 Luis Silva 12 West Covina (SS) 22:00.8 159 Daniel Ramirez 11 South El Monte (SS) 25:21.8
(306) (362)
138 Jonathan Davis 1 La Mirada (SS)  22:08.5 160 Kevin Fuentes 1" La Mirada (SS)  25:23.5
(308) (363)
139 Jimmy Arellano 11 La Mirada (SS)  22:19.2 161 Conor McCasland 11 Northview (SS)  26:08.6
(310) (370)
140 Jeremy Rios 12 Northview (SS)  22:22.7 162 Adam Hillstead 1 Calvary Chapel ~ 26:33.9
(311) (371) Santa Ana (SS)
141 Maxwell Severson 11 Bonita (SS) 22:25.0 163 Martin Ortiz 11 South El Monte (SS) 26:45.5
(312) (373)
142 Christopher Tam 11 West Covina (SS) 22:28.8 164 Vincent Carrillo 12 La Puente (SS)  27:46.4
(315) (376)
143 Nicholas Ramirez 12 Northview (SS)  22:32.5 165 Diego Habana 1 El Monte (SS) 27:56.2
(317) (377)
144 Ethan Stocks 12 La Mirada (SS)  22:34.7 166 Matthew Bair 12 BreaOlinda (SS)  28:01.7
(318) (378)
145 Brandon Vazquez 12 El Monte (SS) 22:374 167 Logan Clogston 1 Bonita (SS) 28:20.9
(319) (379)
146 Michael Pena 11 South El Monte (SS) 22:44.5 168 Jesse Arias 10 La Mirada (SS)  29:01.6
(320) (380)
147 Chris Finch 11 Granite Hills (SS)  22:45.0 169 Harrison Nguyen 11 South El Monte (SS) 30:16.1
(323) (384)
148 Joaquin Perez 11 El Monte (SS) 22:50.1
(324)
149 Lucho Castro 10 Calvary Chapel ~ 22:57.5
(325) Santa Ana (SS)
150 Eddie Orozco 11 La Mirada (SS)  23:01.8
(326)
151 Drew Legere 10 Calvary Chapel  23:11.8
(329) Santa Ana (SS)
152 Alex Miranda 1 La Mirada (SS)  23:22.6
(334)
153 John Diaz 1 La Puente (SS)  23:29.1
(336)
154 Chase Lee 11 BreaOlinda (SS) 23:46.7
(341)
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